

RFB BID TAB EVALUATION

Owner: Great Lakes Water Authority (GLWA)
Title: Rehabilitation of Outfalls Phase 2

Contract No.: 1900796

#	Description	Qty Required	Bid Units	LGC Global, Inc.		MARRA SERVICES, Inc.		Inland Waters Pollution Control	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Provisional Allowance for Engineer Directed Repairs (must enter \$1,100,000 for this line)	1	Lump sum	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00
2	Shutdown Days	100	Days	\$700.00	\$70,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$280,000.00
3	Deep Concrete Repair w/out Exp. Steel	2515	SF	\$173.50	\$436,352.50	\$200.00	\$503,000.00	\$315.00	\$792,225.00
4	Deep Concrete Repair w/ Exposed Steel	655	SF	\$223.00	\$146,065.00	\$250.00	\$163,750.00	\$375.00	\$245,625.00
5	Seal Infiltration with Chemical Grout	2625	GAL	\$124.00	\$325,500.00	\$100.00	\$262,500.00	\$85.00	\$223,125.00
6	Manhole Rehabilitation	9	EACH	\$7,929.00	\$71,361.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00
7	Abandon Float Chambers B-15 and B-17	23	CYD	\$1,124.00	\$25,852.00	\$350.00	\$8,050.00	\$615.00	\$14,145.00
8	Powerwash Concrete Walls	4300 0	SF	\$4.25	\$182,750.00	\$1.00	\$43,000.00	\$2.00	\$86,000.00
9	Remove Debris	780	TONS	\$157.25	\$122,655.00	\$270.00	\$210,600.00	\$430.00	\$335,400.00
10	Epoxy Crack Repairs	930	LF	\$124.00	\$115,320.00	\$100.00	\$93,000.00	\$65.00	\$60,450.00
11	Tuckpointing Deteriorated Mortar	750	SF	\$24.80	\$18,600.00	\$100.00	\$75,000.00	\$26.00	\$19,500.00
12	Replace Backwater Gate	2	EACH	\$48,859.00	\$97,718.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$75,000.00
13	Deteriorated Brick Repairs	485	SF	\$148.70	\$72,119.50	\$100.00	\$48,500.00	\$365.00	\$177,025.00
14	Rehabilitate Regulator Gates	7	GATES	\$22,491.00	\$157,437.00	\$15,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$84,000.00
15	Remove Mineral Deposits and Roots	700	SF	\$29.75	\$20,825.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$85.00	\$59,500.00
16	Repair Rough Taps	27	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$975.00	\$26,325.00
17	Replace Access Hatches	10	HATC HES	\$13,636.00	\$136,360.00	\$18,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$19,700.00	\$197,000.00
18	Open Joint Repair - Type I	1975	LF	\$272.55	\$538,286.25	\$100.00	\$197,500.00	\$360.00	\$711,000.00
19	Seal Leaking Sewer Backwater Gates	10	EACH	\$16,375.00	\$163,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$240,000.00
20	Seal Leaking River Backwater Gates	8	EACH	\$16,375.00	\$131,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$192,000.00
21	Open Joint Repair - Type II	90	LF	\$173.50	\$15,615.00	\$500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$148,500.00
22	Install Pre-Cast Concrete Cover	2	EACH	\$11,024.53	\$22,049.06	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
23	Remove Steel Members from Regulator	30	LF	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00
24	Repair Rough Opening at B-15	1	EACH	\$14,466.00	\$14,466.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
25	Install New Flap Gates B-6, 15, 17, 31	4	EACH	\$31,431.00	\$125,724.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$66,000.00
26	Mobilization	1	N/A	\$171,000.00	\$171,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
27	Flow Control	1	N/A	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00
28	Install New Regulator Gate B-15	1	N/A	\$57,321.00	\$57,321.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
29	Install New Regulator Gate B-17	1	N/A	\$58,433.00	\$58,433.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00

RFB BID TAB EVALUATION

Owner: Great Lakes Water Authority (GLWA)
Title: Rehabilitation of Outfalls Phase 2

Contract No.: 1900796

#	Description	Qty Required	Bid Units	LGC Global, Inc.		MARRA SERVICES, Inc.		Inland Waters Pollution Control	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
30	Install New Regulator Gate B-45	1	N/A	\$66,876.00	\$66,876.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
31	Repair Crown Collapse B-6	1	N/A	\$57,874.41	\$57,874.41	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
32	Remove Electrical Cabinets B-23	1	N/A	\$5,480.20	\$5,480.20	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
33	Misc. Site Work	1	N/A	\$153,556.37	\$153,556.37	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
Grand Total					\$4,914,846.29		\$5,080,900.00		\$6,058,120.00

Approve to Publish by: *Gerald Thorne*
 Procurement Management Professional